Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) helow
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
HEINZ KAISER (01/29/2007), ERNST HÄNGGI (01/29/2007), AND RUDOLF STADELMANN (01/29/2007)	The second of th
	Name: HEINZ KAISER ∧G Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of convoying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	GLATTALSTRASSE 516
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	City: RÜMLANG
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:
Other	Country: Switzerland Zip: 8153 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Rabiya S. Kader LERNER, DAVID, LITTENB E RG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting little)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Rabiya S. Kader
Signature:	March 26, 2007
Rabiya S. Kader - 48,160	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 3

PATENT REEL: 019073 FRAME: 0302

Attorney	Docket No.:	
----------	-------------	--

Sole/Joint Invention (U.S. Rights Only)

Assignment of Patent Application

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)], have made an invention

Tool for cutting machining

for which I/We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	⊠ of even o	date herewith;	
(Check one) 🔲 U.S. Ser		al Number	filed
	Internation	onal Application No.	filed
and			
WHEREAS		Heinz Kalser AG	
corporation of	of .	Switzerland	
vhose post off	īce address is	Glattalstrasse 516 8153 Rümlang Switzerland	

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 019073 FRAME%0303 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Full Name of First Assignor KAISER, Heinz	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address	-/- Com	Rümlang, 29 th Edanuary 2007 Country of Citizenship	
Höhenstrasse 29 8304 Wallisellen Switzerland		Switzerland	
Full Name of Second Assignor HÄNGGI, Ernst	Assignor's Signature	Date Rümlang, 29th January 2007	
Address Im Spitzacker 6 8172 Niederglatt Switzerland		Rümlang, 29 th January 2007 Country of Citizenship Switzerland	
Full Name of Third Assignor STADELMANN, Rudolf	Assignor's Signature Ludol/ (Adelma	Date Rümlang, 29 th January 2007	
Address In der Breiti 5 9244 Niederuzwi! Switzerland		Country of Citizenship Switzerland	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address		Country of Citizenship	
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address		Country of Citizenship	
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address		Country of Citizenship	

PATENT REEL: 019073 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 03/26/2007